AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Pest Control Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 21-101418
Procurement Agent	Jenifer G. Chapital
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	December 1, 2021
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Pest Control Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) CPA No. 1126218
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	Total Award - \$300,000.00 \$ 90,000.00 – Initial Award \$ 10,000.00 – CO1 \$100,000.00 – 1 st Renewal \$100,000.00 – 2 nd Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	Total Spent \$266,585.00 \$ 83,005.00 – Initial Award \$100,000.00 – 1 st Renewal \$ 83,580.00 – 2 nd Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	All Pro Pest Control - Prime Robert Stevens, Chief Executive Officer Years in Business: 50 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 References were favorable. 1. Wellstar Health Systems 2. Cobb County Government 3. Mt. Paran Christian School No LSBE nor GFE was provided by the bidders. Therefore, all bidders remained responsive.
Attachments	 UD Recommendation Form Bid Tabulation Market Survey